the Visitacion Valley Redevelopment Plan (“Redevelopment 

Plan”) and the Visitacion Valley/Schlage Lock Design for Development (“Design for 

Development”), both of which incorporate the Concept Plan. 

G. The Redevelopment Plan contemplated a mixed-use development comprised of 

approximately one thousand six hundred (1,600) units of new housing, including at least four 

hundred (400) affordable rental and for-sale units.  One thousand two hundred fifty (1,250) of 

the proposed housing units would be located on the Project Site.  As proposed, the Project Site 

would have been transformed into a mixed-use, transit-oriented community with new public 

streets, new parks, and a community center created within the existing Schlage Lock office